REGULAR MEETING # 29 - 2024 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE JULY 16, 2024

AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2024

9:00 AM	Review
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements
	Approval of Minutes for July 9, 2024
	Commissioners
2024-07.16.a	A Resolution to Approve the Appointment of Ms. Baylie Blevins to the ADAMH Board [Commissioners]
2024-07.16.b	A resolution authorizing to Appropriate from Unappropriated into a major expenditure category to the General Fund# 1001 and fund to fund transfer for the DLEF 2024-2025 Grant Match. [Commissioners]
	Fairfield County Auditor- Payroll
2024-07.16.c	A resolution authorizing a memo expense memo receipt for the General Fund 2% administration fee for managing the county self-insurance program, Fund# 5376 TO GENERAL #1001 – Fairfield County Auditor [Auditor- Payroll]
	Fairfield County Court of Common Pleas
2024-07.16.d	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval for a Participating Addendum Service Agreement by and between Fairfield County Common Pleas Court and Sentinel Offender Services, LLC [Common Pleas Court]
	Fairfield County Economic & Workforce Development
2024-07.16.e	A Resolution to Authorize the Establishment of a New Fund for a Fairfield County Community Reinvestment Area (CRA) [Economic & Workforce Development]
	Fairfield County Emergency Management Agency
2024-07.16.f	A resolution authorizing the approval of repayment of an advance to the General Fund from EMA 2708 FY22 State Homeland Security Grant. [EMA]
2024-07.16.g	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of Repayment of an Advance to the General Fund from EMA #2898, Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Grant Fund [EMA]

Fairfield County Facilities

2024-07.16.h	A Resolution to Approve a Contract Amendment between Steed Hammond Paul, Inc., d/b/a SHP Architects, Inc., and the Fairfield County Commissioners [Facilities]
	Fairfield County Engineer
2024-07.16.i	A Resolution to Request Appropriations for Additional Unanticipated Receipts of Memo Receipts and Memo Expenses for Fund #2050 for Annual Inspections in Various Subdivisions as of 07/10/2024 [Engineer]
	Fairfield County Job and Family Services
2024-07.16.j	A resolution to approve a memo exp./ memo receipt for the costs of Birth Certificates paid to Fairfield County Health Departments as a memo expenditure for fund# 2072 Public Children's Services [JFS]
	Fairfield County Juvenile/Probate Court
2024-07.16.k	A Resolution to Approve Additional Appropriations by Appropriating from Unappropriated into a Major Expense Object Category – Fund #2036 Department of Youth Services (reclaim) Fund [Juvenile/Probate Court]
2024-07.16.1	A Resolution Approving an Account-to-Account Transfer into a Major Expenditure Object Category – Juvenile Court Fund # 2036 DYS [Juvenile/Probate Court]
2024-07.16.m	A Resolution to Approve Additional Appropriations by Appropriating from Unappropriated into a Major Expense Object Category – Fund #2036, Department of Youth Services (reclaim) Fund [Juvenile/Probate Court]
2024-07.16.n	A Resolution Approving an Account-to-Account Transfer into a Major Expenditure Object Category – Juvenile Court Fund #2408 Drug Court Program ATP Sub Fund #8209 [Juvenile/Probate Court]
	Fairfield County Sheriff
2024-07.16.0	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of a Service Agreement by and between Fairfield County Sheriff's Office and Canal Winchester Local Schools [Sheriff]
2024-07.16.p	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of a Service Agreement by and between Fairfield County Sheriff's Office and the Fairfield Union School District [Sheriff]
2024-07.16.q	A Resolution Approving an Account-to-Account Transfer, Fund #1001 [Sheriff]
	South Central Major Crimes Unit
2024-07.16.r	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category for 7800 South Central Ohio Major Crimes Unit; Fund #7830 SF 8338, DLEF Grant [Sheriff - Major Crimes Unit]

Payment of Bills

2024-07.16.s

A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of Payments of Vouchers Without Appropriate Carry-Over Purchase Orders and the Cash Disbursements for all Departments that are Approved by the Commissioners [Commissioners]

The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for July 23, 2024, 9:00 a.m.

Executive Session to Discuss Imminent or Pending Litigation, 10:15 a.m.

Adjourn

Roundtable - Elected Officials and Department Heads, Fairfield Center, 12935 Stonecreek Dr., Pickerington, 1:00 p.m.